

## St John Ambulance Queensland Terms and Conditions November 2023

• Client Satisfaction Survey – Community Services Survey

By entering St John Ambulance Queensland's •Client Satisfaction Survey – Community Services Survey competition, you accept the following terms and conditions:

## **Competition Terms and Conditions**

- There will be three (3) of the competition.
- The prize will be provided to the individual winners.
- The prize for each winner is one (1) St John Ambulance Queensland gift voucher valued at \$50.00 to be used in the online St John Ambulance Queensland product store at stjohnqld.com.au.
- The winner will be contacted via phone and email by St John Ambulance Queensland.
- This prize is not transferrable or redeemable for cash.
- The prize will be presented to or posted to the winner.
- The Promoter is St John Ambulance Australia Queensland Limited (ABN 74 264 019 231) trading as St John Ambulance Queensland.
- Information on Prizes and how to enter form part of these conditions of entry.
- This competition is free to enter.

## How to Enter:

- To participate in the Competition, the entrant must:
  - Complete Question 14 in the Client Satisfaction Survey Community Services Survey.
- Completion of a Competition entry form is deemed acceptance of the terms and conditions.
- Eligibility: to be eligible to enter this Competition, a person must:
  - be permanent residents of the State of Queensland
  - not be employees of St John Ambulance Queensland and their immediate families
- Competition Dates:
  - The Competition commences at Friday 17<sup>th</sup> November 2023 and concludes at Friday 1<sup>st</sup> December 2023.
- Competition Draw: a Winner will be randomly drawn on Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> December 2023 by 4:00pm AEST at St John Ambulance Queensland, Unit 6/2 Jenner St, Nundah QLD 4012. The Winner of the Prize will be the first eligible entry randomly drawn. The decision will be conclusive, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- Winner Notification: St John Ambulance Queensland will notify the Winner by phone and email on Thursday 7<sup>th</sup> December 2023. St John Ambulance Queensland reserves the right to use information regarding the Winner of the Competition for marketing purposes, including publication of their names on the social media channels and websites maintained by the Promoter.